MINNESOTA PETROLEUM TANK RELEASE COMPENSATION BOARD

State of Minnesota

Application for Reimbursement

JUN 04 1991

Dept. of Commerce

	21 to 10 4: FEAK 0000 38.15
PART I	RESPONSIBLE PERSON
1.	Name of <u>"Responsible Person"</u> or <u>"Volunteer":</u> (see application guide)
	SINCLAIR OIL CORPORATION / DRA SINCLAIR MARKETING CO.
2.	Mailing Address: 3401 FAIRBANKS AVE. P.O BOX 6247
	KANSAS CITY KS 66306
3.	Phone: (913) 321 - 4300
4.	The Responsible Person or Volunteer is a:
	Corporation Partnership
	IndividualOther
5.	When was the Responsible Person the owner or operator of the tank?
	From 1979 to PRESENT

PART II ATTACHMENTS

Your application will be returned as incomplete unless it is accompanied by the following attachments: (see application guide)

- 1. The MPCA approval of the corrective action plan or closure letter.
- 2. Receipts or invoices for all costs listed in Part IV Eligible Costs.
- A brief description of the inventory control methods used during the six months prior to the petroleum release. If you did not operate the tanks, please submit a letter so stating.

PART III	TANK FACILITY				
1.	Name of "Tank Facility" (see application guide) where the petroleum release occurred:				
	SINCLAIR MARKETING CO				
2.	Tank Facility address: >733 PORTLAND AUE				
3.	Contact Person at Tank Facility: DENNY LORENZ				
	Phone: (913) 321- 4300				
4.	Date when petroleum release occurred or was detected: (see application guide) MAY 18, 1990				
5.	Date when petroleum release was reported to the MPCA: MAY 1990				
6.	Please complete the following information on the tanks at this Tank Facilit (see application guide)				
	Tank # Capacity GAL Petroleum "X"				
	L 6,000 GASOLIUE X				
	2 4,000 X				
	3 4.000 X				
	<u>4</u> <u>40 00</u> <u>X</u> <u>X</u> <u>X</u>				
	7 560 NASTE OIL X				
7.	What was the source of the release at this tank facility? (see application guide)				
	DISCOUFRED IMPACTED SOILS DURING TANK REMOVAL				
8.	What date was the MPCA notified of the existence of the tanks as required by Minnesota Statute 116.48? APRIL 4 1986				
9.	To the best of your knowledge, list all other persons who were owners or operators of the tank during or after the petroleum release:				
	DOUE				
10.	Did any of the persons listed in question 9 incur corrective action costs related to this petroleum release? yes/no If yes, list name,address and phone:				

PART IV ELIGIBLE COSTS

- 1. For each "Eligible Cost" (see application guide) category given below, list all corrective actions taken, who performed the action, and the corresponding cost of the action. (Attach additional pages as necessary.)
 - A. Investigation and source identification including, but not limited to collecting and analyzing soil samples, testing the groundwater, testing adjacent drinking water supplies, tank integrity testing, and engineering services.

Corrective Action	Performed By	Cost
FIELD WORK	ENECOTECH	3,348.81
REPORT PREPARATION	EURCOTECH	967.95
REPORT PREPARATION	ENECOTECH	329.02
DRILLING		
Preparation of a corrective	action plan in accorda	nce with MPCA requi
Corrective Action	Performed By	Cost
PROTECT MALLAGEMENT	E DECOTECH	78.96
FIELD WORK	EURCOTECH	895.07
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	EUECOTECH	95.00
FIELDWORK		
Cleanup of releases includin or disposal of surface and s permanent alternative water with a corrective action pla	g, but not limited to, ubsurface contamination supply. Cleanup must b	removal, treatment and provision of o be performed in acc
Cleanup of releases includin or disposal of surface and s permanent alternative water	g, but not limited to, ubsurface contamination supply. Cleanup must in approved by the MPCA.	removal, treatment and provision of be performed in acc
Cleanup of releases includin or disposal of surface and s permanent alternative water with a corrective action pla Corrective Action	g, but not limited to, ubsurface contamination supply. Cleanup must in approved by the MPCA. Performed By	removal, treatment a and provision of the performed in accom- Cost
Cleanup of releases includin or disposal of surface and s permanent alternative water with a corrective action pla Corrective Action DIS POSAL	g, but not limited to, ubsurface contamination supply. Cleanup must in approved by the MPCA. Performed By	removal, treatment and provision of obe performed in accordance Cost 11,026.00

U	mergency res ut are not l ealth, safet	y and the env	iose neces /ironment.	, 00 00			
	Correctiv	e Action		Performed	By .		Cost
	ν, Α	1			•		
_							
				- ·			
	mired to, te	e hazard cont emporary prov vapors and re	ision of a	rinking wa	ator and I	lude, bu	ut are no , initial
	Corrective A	Action		Performe	ed By		Cost
	N,A				- ,		0030
							
If yes,	ver creanup	Person or Vol arising from me of the ins ide)	this petr	oleum rele	ase? <u>yes</u>	(no)	
If yes,	list the na plication gu	arising from me of the ins	unis petr Surance ca	oleum rele rrier, pol	icy numbe	er and p	
If yes, (see app	list the na plication gu	me of the inside)	ed above	oreum rere	icy numbe	er and po	olicy lim
If yes, (see app	list the na plication gu NA all eligib or \$1,000	me of the inside)	ed above	rrier, pol	icy numbe	05.90	olicy lim
If yes, (see app	list the na plication gu NA all eligib or \$1,000	me of the inside) le costs list,000, whichev	ed above er is less	s: \$_ = \$_ : <\$_ : = \$_	33,00 x .90	05.90	olicy lim
If yes, (see appoint this elative	list the na plication gu NA all eligib or \$1,000 Total time, do you to the petr	me of the inside) le costs list,000, whichev Insurance Rei	ed above er is less mbursement nt Request ion guide)	rrier, pol :: \$ = \$ any ongoin	33,00 X .90 29,7	05.90	olicy lim
If yes, (see appoint this elative	list the na plication gu NA all eligib or \$1,000 Total time, do you to the petr	me of the inside) le costs list,000, whichev Insurance Rei Reimburseme (see applicat	ed above er is less mbursement nt Request ion guide)	rrier, pol :: \$ = \$ any ongoin	icy number 33,00 X .90 29,7 19 correct		5(no) er and property (105, 90) A. tive act

If any costs were incurre of a emergency or temporary best complete Sections D and E below:

PART V	CONTRACTORS/	CONSULTANTS

Α.	Name of individual or firm: ENECOTECH
	Mailing address: 3050 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 115
	BLOOMINGTON MN. 55425
	Contact Person: JAMES A. RURG Phone: (612) 854-5513
В.	Name of individual or firm: HALE COMPANY
	Mailing address: 1450 w COUNTY RD C
	ST PAUL MD. 55113
	Contact Person: Guy ASMUSSEN Phone: (612) - 636-74
C.	Name of individual or firm: CLEANSOILS INC.
	Mailing address: 14120 23 to AUE NORTH
	MINNEAPOLIS MN. 55447
	Contact Person: JAMES K. POUCHER Phone: (612) 557 -7106
D.	Name of individual or firm:
	Mailing address:
	Contact Person: Phone: ()

I certify under pena. Jt law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I understand that by filing this application with the Board I agree to return to the Board, upon its demand, the entire award I may receive or any lesser amount the Board considers appropriate if: (a) I knowingly misrepresented or omitted any fact relevant to the determinations made by the Board or Commissioner, oral or written; or (b) I fail to complete, to the commissioner's satisfaction, ongoing corrective action which may be underway where the Comissioner has determined, pursuant to Minn. Stat. 115C.09, subd. 2(b)(1) (1986a), that the tank release for which I may be reimbursed has been adequately addressed based on my representation that there is ongoing corrective action.

of Sinclair oil Carparation of Responsible Person

5-31-9(Date

or Volunteer

OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR
Title (if applicant is not an individual)

Witnessed by: Name:	Jam Zarens
Date:	5-31-91

Please send this application and accompanying documents to:

Robin Hanson
Petroleum Tank Release Compensation Board
MN Department of Commerce
133 East Seventh Street
St. Paul, MN 55101
(612) 297-4017